

Beachway New Jersey Expands Access to Quality Care with New In-Network Contract with UnitedHealthcare

Beachway New Jersey, now offers outpatient services to patients with innetwork benefits through United Healthcare.

PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY, UNITED STATES, August 14, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Beachway New Jersey, a premier provider of comprehensive behavioral health and addiction treatment services, is pleased to announce that it has entered into an in-network agreement with UnitedHealthcare. This partnership represents a significant milestone in Beachway New Jersey's



Outpatient Treatment Location in Princeton, New Jersey

commitment to making high-quality, compassionate care accessible to more individuals and families across the state of New Jersey.

Under this new contract, patients covered by UnitedHealthcare will now have in-network access

٢

This agreement underscores our commitment to providing accessible, highquality care to more people across New Jersey." to Beachway New Jersey's full spectrum of services, including intensive outpatient programs, and aftercare planning. The agreement is set to take effect immediately, enabling those with UnitedHealthcare insurance to receive the specialized care they need with reduced financial barriers.

Beth Pensabene

Expanding Access to Essential Care

Beachway New Jersey has long been dedicated to helping individuals struggling with substance use disorders and co-occurring mental health conditions. By becoming an in-network provider with UnitedHealthcare, one of the largest health insurance carriers in the country, Beachway New Jersey can now offer its services to a broader population in need of comprehensive treatment options.

"We are thrilled to partner with UnitedHealthcare to expand access to our services," said Beth Pensabene, Executive Director of Beachway New Jersey. "This agreement underscores our commitment to providing accessible, high-quality care to more people across New Jersey. We understand the importance of removing barriers to treatment, and this partnership allows us to help even more individuals on their journey to recovery."

About Beachway New Jersey

Beachway New Jersey is known for its personalized, holistic approach to addiction treatment. Located in a serene and supportive environment, the facility offers a range of evidence-based therapies designed to address the root causes of addiction and promote lasting recovery. The multidisciplinary team at Beachway New Jersey is composed of experienced clinicians, therapists, and support staff who work collaboratively to ensure each patient receives the individualized care they deserve.

About UnitedHealthcare

UnitedHealthcare is a division of UnitedHealth Group, a diversified health and well-being company dedicated to helping people live healthier lives and making the health system work better for everyone. UnitedHealthcare offers a full range of health benefit programs for individuals, employers, and Medicare and Medicaid beneficiaries, serving millions of people across the country.

For More Information

For more information about Beachway New Jersey's services and the new in-network agreement with UnitedHealthcare, please visit <u>www.beachwaynj.com</u> or <u>contact</u> our admissions team at 201-254-8440 or info@beachway.com.

Rogan Holmes Beachway New Jersey +1 201-254-8440 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/735544607

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.